Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N04000009379 FILED September 30, 2004 Sec. Of State vingram

MANOS MINISTRIES NON-PROFIT, INC,

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: MANOS MINISTRIES NON-PROFIT, INC,

Article II

The principal place of business address: 1424 FAIRWAY CIRCLE WEST PALM BEACH, FL. US 33413

The mailing address of the corporation is: 1424 FAIRWAY CIRCLE WEST PALM BEACH, FL. US 33413

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO SUPPORT THE RECORDING AND DISTRIBUTION OF RELIGIOUS MUSIC BY PERFORMERS WHO INSPIRE OTHERS TO FOLLOW THE GOOD NEWS OF GOD'S LOVE FOR ALL HIS CREATURES.

Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: MAJORITY VOTE OF MEMBERS

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

PEDRO HERNANDEZ 8281 N.W. 165TH TERRACE MIAMI LAKES, FL. 33016 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: PEDRO HERNANDEZ

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

XAVIER L. SUAREZ HALEY, SINAGRA ET AL. 100 S. BISCAYNE BLVD., SUITE 800 MIAMI, FLA. 33131

Incorporator Signature: XAVIER L. SUAREZ

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P PEDRO HERNANDEZ 8281 NW 165TH TER MIAMI LAKES, FL. 33016 US

Title: S JUAN LABRADOR 1424 FAIRWAY CIRCLE WEST PALM BEACH, FL. 33413 US N04000009379 FILED September 30, 2004 Sec. Of State vingram